Profit on sale of asset 12 500

Provision for bad debts adjustment (3 450 – 3 090) 360

Gross operating profit   3 3 132 670

Operating expenses  (2 293 750)

   Sundry expenses 31 000

   Bank charges 6 000

   Audit fees 45 000

Directors fees (432 000 + 540 000) 972 000
Salaries and wages (940 000 + 9 000) 949 000

Employer’s contribution (103 400+ 90 + 900) 104 390

Rent expense (63 360 – 5 280) 58 080

Bad debts (2 790+ 540)  3 330
Depreciation (13 750 + 81 400 + 3 000 + 18 500) 116 650

Trading stock deficit (138 000– (82 000+ 47 700) 8 300

Operating profit   32 838 920

Interest income 680

Profit before interest expense 839 600

Interest expense
(39 600)

Net profit before tax 800 000

Income tax for the year (240 000)

Net profit after tax   4 560 000

Accounting 7 DBE/Feb.–Mar. 2014
 NSC – Memorandum

Copyright reserved  Please turn over

3.2 FIXED ASSETS NOTE ON 31 DECEMBER 2013

FIXED/TANGIBLE ASSETS VEHICLES

5

Carrying value – 1 January 2013 309 100

Cost  489 500

Accumulated depreciation (180 400)

Movements

Additions at cost 0

Disposal at carrying value (35 750)

Depreciation (95 150)

Carrying value – 31 December 2013 178 200

Cost  407 000

Accumulated depreciation (228 800)

3.3 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Creditors (43 400 - 680)  42 720

24

Shareholders for dividends  84 000

SARS: PAYE (14 100 + 1 600) 15 700

Creditors for salaries  6 680

UIF (1 300 + 90 +  90) 1 480

Pension fund (14 500 +  630 + 900) 16  030

Accrued expenses  540 000

SARS: Income tax (240 000 – 224 000) 16 000

 722 610

TOTAL
MARKS

75

Accounting 8 DBE/Feb.–Mar. 2014
 NSC – Memorandum

Copyright reserved  Please turn over

QUESTION 4

4.1 4.1.1 True  

8

 4.1.2 True  
 4.1.3 True  
 4.1.4 False  

4.2 4.2.1 CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS

Net profit before tax 980 000

8

Adjustment for:

   Interest expense 36 000

   Depreciation 200 000

Operating profit before changes in working
capital

1 216 000

Changes in working capital  (111 300)

   Change in inventories  (77 800)

   Change in trade and other receivables  48 500